

# Er. M. SAHUL HAMEED, B.E., M.Sc., (Val) FIV., MIE.,

Consulting Civil & Structural Engineer

- Govt. Approved Engineer for Structural Stability Class-1A (33398 / 2009) + Chartered Engineer
- Regd. Valuer for income Tax & Wealth Tax (11/RV/2019-20)
- Regd. Valuer for Insolvency & Bankruptcy Board of India (IBBI / RV / 02 / 2019 / 11145) + Approved Valuer (F-25935)
- Regd. Structural Engineer in DTCP. Regd. Engineer, Regd. Construction Engineer and
- Licenced Building Surveyor.

email: sahulhameed648@gmail.com \* Ph: 04546 - 293648 Mob: 94433 97174

Canfin Homes

Bank Panel Valuer State Bank of India Tamilnadu Grama Bank South Indian Bank Federal Bank Punjab National Bank Indian Bank, UCO Bank Indian Overseas Bank Bank of India Canara Bank

Ref No: 005 / Aar / 01-2024 / File No: STD5

(Theni District Order Roc.No.33398 / 2009 / C1, Dated 30.08.2010)

Ref Board of Engineers Proceeding No.486-5/ BOE / 2010, Dated 19.06.2010 - PWD - Chepauk

Chennal - Govt of Tamilnadu

Sub School Building - PURNA VIDYA BHAVAN PUBLIC SCHOOL, Resurvey No. 454/3, 469/3 469/4A, 469/4B, 469/4C, 469/5, Door No : B-9-1-A-123, Theni - Bodinayakanur Main Road,

Structural Stability Certificate Kodangipatty Village, Kodangipatty Panchayat, Bodinayakanur Taluk, Theni District.

District to inspect their School premises and to issue the necessary Structural Stability Certificate building is structurally sound based on the present condition and stability of the building will be safe if Bodinayakanur Main Road, Kodangipatty Village, Kodangipatty Panchayat, Bodinayakanur Taluk, Theni Resurvey No : 454/3, 469/3, 469/4A, 469/4B, 469/4C, 469/5, Door No : B-9-1-A-123, Theni proper maintenance is carried out at regular intervals and if the suggestions and Remarks noted in Form- E are fulfilled The Public building -Er.M.SAHUL HAMEED, have been requested by PURNA VIDYA BHAVAN PUBLIC SCHOOL School Building has been inspected by me on 05-01-2024 and found that the

Main Road, Kodangipatty Village, Kodangipatty Panchayat, Bodinayakanur Taluk, Theni District is issued mentioned in Form - E. for the period from 10-01-2024 to 09-01-2027 subject to regular maintenance and based on suggestions Resurvey No. 454/3, 469/3, 469/4A, 469/4B, 469/4C, 469/5, Door No. B-9-1-A-123, Theni -Bodinayakanur The Structural Stability Certificate for PURNA VIDYA BHAVAN PUBLIC SCHOOL,

The Stability Certificate is for Non Earthquake condition.

### NOTE:

- 1 Any cracks develop in the structure in the said period should be brought to the noticed of the Panel Engineer
- 2 The Structural Soundness Certificate will be revoked at any time if any defect is found during
- The Panel Engineer reserves the right to inspect the Public Building Educational Institute at working Hours and if found any defects The Structural Soundness Certificate may be revoked without assigning any reasons

Date 10-01-2024

Place Theni

PANEL ENGINEER

Consulting Civil & St. Gort, Approved Engineer For St. A CITATO TV



Preparation of Plan, Estimate, Valuation and Structural Stability (Soundness) Certificates - CLASS - A Theni Off : Jeya Maruthi Towers, 627-F, Periyakulam Road, ICICI Bank Upstairs, Theni : 625 531

## STABILITY CERTIFICATE Form of Application

Public Building (Licensing) Rules 1966 (Licensing) Act, 1965 (Tamil Nadu (Licensing) Act 13 of 1965) referred to in Rule 3 of the Tamil Nadu Form of application under Sub-Section (1) sub-section (2) of section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Building

rom

The Chairman,
PURNA VIDYA BHAVAN PUBLIC SCHOOL,
Resurvey No : 454/3, 469/3, 469/4A, 469/4B,
469/4C, 469/5, Door No : B-9-1-A-123,
Theni - Bodinayakanur Main Road,
Kodangipatty Village, Kodangipatty Panchayat,
Bodinayakanur Taluk, Theni District

To

Sir

specified in the Statement enclosed as a Public Building to be used for School Building for a period of Resurvey No: 454/3, 469/3, 469/4A, 469/4B, 469/4C, 469/5, Door No: B-9-1-A-123, Theni - Bodinayakanur used as a public building which is situated in the site or Plot of land in the Town or Revenue three years and Three Years from 10-01-2024 to 09-01-2027. Main Road, Kodangipatty Village, Kodangipatty Panchayat, Bodinayakanur Taluk, Theni District and intend / to use the building / to continue to use the existing Public building at present

- 1 The year of construction and the present approximate cost of construction and its purpose for which it is to be used are also furnished in the statement accompanying this application
- 2 I enclose a challan for Rs
- 3 I also enclose a certificate of structural soundness in the prescribed form furnished by the

Door No. 10-1-279 / 18, Theni Road, Aundipatti in Theni District. Registered Valuer, Regd. Valuer Income Tax & Wealth Tax, Chartered Engineer (Roc.No.33398/2009/Class-1A - Rs.50 Lakhs and Above) Govt. Approved Engineer, Engineer.M.SAHUL HAMEED B.E., M.Sc., (Valu) M.I.E., FIV., District Collector Panel Approval

	2	ä	e
	ķ	Ļ	ž
	5	7	8
	ĸ,	4	P,

Enclosure

Rs.	1 Statement 2
	Challan No
towards the application fee.	Dated

Signature of the owner of the Building

## STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM - A

Scanned with OKEN Scanner

Survey Number/s of Building

Location of the building

Resurvey No. 454/3, 469/3, 469/4A, 469/4B, 469/4C, 469/5

The Chairman,

Resurvey No. 454/3, 469/3, 469/4A, 469/4B PURNA VIDYA BHAVAN PUBLIC SCHOOL

469/4C, 469/5, Door No B-9-1-A-123, Theni - Bodinayakanur Main Road,

Bodinayakanur Taluk, Theni District. Kodangipatty Village, Kodangipatty Panchayat

Details of Public room building - Educational Institute / year of construction / Built-up Area

w

# Block-wise building constructed area in sq.feet are as follows

	Room		Tollet	Block-1		ltem	
Second Floor	First Floor	Ground Floor First Floor	Ground Floor	First Floor	Ground Floor	Floor	
RCC Roof	RCC Roof	RCC Roof	R.C.C Roof	R.C.C Roof	R.C.C Roof	Roof	
Cement Floor	Cement Floor	Cement Floor	Cement Floor 641.875	Tiles Floor	Tiles Floor	Flooring	
61.625	61.625	61.625	641.875	9379.32	9379.32	Built up area in sq.feet	
	Under		New Construction	2017	2012	Year of Construction	
Routine Maintenance should be taken	Remarks if any						

4 Approximate cost of Construction as per Current Rates .. Rs. 2,00,00,000.00

Purpose of which the building is being used or proposed to used ... **Educational Building** 

5

(School - Class Rooms)

0 either to been used Purpose of which the building has

(School - Class Rooms) **Educational Building** 

Details of Construction of the building (Particulars) foundation, soil & Specification of the various Parts under

Scanned with OKEN Scanner

Foundation Framed Structure

=

3 Basement Column Footing in Cement mortar

3 Superstructure 200 Brick Work in Cement Mortar

3 Roof RCC Roof

Floor 100 Tiles & Cement Flooring

5

8 Period for which License is required (4.9) Three Years (10-01-2024 to 09-01-2027)

0 No of persons to be accommodated \*\* Block 1 - 700 Nos. (Seven Hundred only).

### DO Note:

- other aspects such as Government Approval License are not considered for issue Stability of Building repair is essentially needed to meet statutory norms of Government Rules. Further building or portion of the building, Originally is changed or altered subsequently. Periodical obtain a fresh License if the purpose for which the License was granted for the use of the any addition or alteration is made to the existing or Portion of building. I also undertake to building for which this application has been made. I undertake to obtain a fresh License in has Certified that no addition or alteration has been made to the existing building portion or a Structural by me. The age of the building and its future life of the building is not considered
- = verified taking into account the loading as per the Latest Indian Standards 875 for the purpose specified in the statement. The Structural Soundness of the Building has been I have satisfied myself that the building will be structurally sound to be used as a Public Building

Date 10-01-2024

Signature of the Certifying Engineer

Reg. Values Soc.

Scanned with OKEN Scanner

Public Buildings (Licensing) Rule 1966. Public Buildings (Licensing) Act 1965 (Madras Act 13 of 1965 referred to in rule 4 of the Madras Form of Certificate of Structural Soundness under sub-section(4) of Section IV of the Madras

that the building is structural soundness of the building has been verified by me with reference to (both days inclusive) The structural soundness of the building has been verified by me noted in the statement. A license may be granted for the period from 10-01-2024 to 09-01-2027 ISI Loading Standards 875 (latest version) and other relevant Indian Standards code of Practice and I declare that the building is structurally sound to be used as Public building - School for the purpose I certify that I have inspected the Building mentioned in the statement below and I have satisfied

Signature of the Panel Engineer

District Collector Panel Approval Roc.No.33398/2009/Class-IA Er.M.SAHUL HAMEED B.E., M.SC., (Valu) M.I.E., FIV. 10-1-279/18, Theni Road, Aundipatty.

### CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS STATEMENT ACCOMPANY

PURNA VIDYA BHAVAN PUBLIC SCHOOL, Resurvey No : 454/3, 469/3, 469/4A, 469/4B, 469/4C, 469/5 Door No : B-9-1-A-123, Theni - Bodinayakanur Main Road, Kodangipatty Village, Kodangipatty Village, Kodangipatty Panchayat, Bodinayakanur Taluk, Theni District	Location of the building Door No. Street and Name of the Place
Block 1 (Ground and First Floor), Toilet (Ground Floor), Room (Ground, First and Second Floor)	No. of stories building
Framed Structure Brick work in CM 1:5 for Superstructure RCC roof and Tiles and Cement Flooring	Short description of structures which building will be & Load bearing Masonry Sound
Educational Building (School – Class Rooms)	Purpose for which building will be structurally sound
Three Years (10-01-2024 to 09-01-2027)	Purpose for which building which building which building will be structurally sound
Block 1 - 700 Nos (Seven Hundred only):	No of person to be accommod ated
The building is structurally safe and sound should follow the rules and regulations of Govt.	Remarks

Signature of the Certifying Engineer

Buildings (Licensing) Rules 1966 (Licensing) Rule 1965 (Tamil Nadu Act 13 of 1965) referred to in rule 5 of the Tamil Nadu Public Form of opinion of Structural Soundness under section-5 of Tamil Nadu Public Buildings

satisfied myself that the building is structurally sound to be used as a public building - School for the from 10-01-2024 to 09-01-2027. account the loading as per the latest Indian Standards 875. A License may be granted for the period purpose noted in the statement. certify that I have inspected the Building mentioned in the statement below and I have The structural soundness of the building has been verified taking to

Signature of the Panel Engineer

District Collector Panel Approval Roc.No.33398/2009/Class-IA Er.M.SAHUL HAMEED B.E., M.SC., (Valu) M.I.E., FIV. 10-1-279/18, Theni Road, Aundipatty.

# STATEMENT ACCOMPANY CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

SF	FF	G.F	G.F	F.F	GF	PURNA VIDYA BHAV. PUBLIC SCHOOL, Resurvey No. 454/3, 469/3, 469/4A, 469/4B 469/4C, 469/5, Door No.: B-9-1-A-123 Theni - Bodinayakanur Main Road, Kodangipa Village, Kodangipatty Panchayat, Bodinayakanur Taluk, Theni District	Location of Door No.
Room		Block - 1 Toilet		Block - 1	PURNA VIDYA BHAVAN PUBLIC SCHOOL, Resurvey No : 454/3, 469/3, 469/4A, 469/4B, 469/4C, 469/5, Door No : B-9-1-A-123, Theni - Bodinayakanur Main Road, Kodangipatty Village, Kodangipatty Panchayat, Bodinayakanur Taluk, Theni District	Location of the building Door No. Street and Name of the Place	
00100	cone c		New	7	12		Age Bu
Under construction			Years	Years	Years		Age of the Building in Years
Educational Building (School – Class Rooms)					Purpose for which the building is Certified for use		
Three Years (10-01-2024 to 09- 01-2027) (subject to regular maintenance and based on suggestions mentioned in Form E. The stability certificate is fit for nonearthquake condition.					The Period for which building will be structurally sound		
	Block 1- 700 Nos. (Seven Hundred only).					No.of person to be accommo dated	
						The building is structurally safe and sound should follow the rules and regulations of Govt.	Remarks

Date : 10-01-2024

Signature of the Panel Engineer

Gord, Approved Engineers for Structured Stability Class - M.
Reg. Values for Italy, Engineers for Structured Stability Class - M.
Reg. Values for Italy, Engineers for STGP
Class two Engineers for Italy, Engineers for STGP
Class two Engineers, Limited Stability, Engineers for Stability
627 - F., Joyn State Will Stoners, Kright Stability, Stability,

Scanned with OKEN Scanner

### FORM - E

to in Rule 7 of the madras public buildings (Licensing) Rule 1966. Acts under section 28 of the Madras Public Building (Licensing) Act 1965 (Madras act 13 of 1965) referred From report to be competent authority by Inspecting Authorities of officers appointed under other

Name and Designation of Inspecting Having Jurisdiction under any other Authority or Officer appointed or

M.SAHUL HAMEED., B.E., M.Sc., (Valu) M.I.E., FIV

- Chartered Engineer
- Regd. Valuer Income Tax & Wealth Tax
- Regd. Valuer IBBI, New Delhi.
- Regd. Engineer.
- Regd Construction Engineer
- Regd. Structural Engineer, in Town and Country
- Planning .
- Govt. Approved Valuer Consulting Civil Engineer
- Panel of Engineers "Stability Certificate
- Proceeding Roc.No.33398 / 2009 / C1 Dated 30.08.2010.) Soundness Certificate by Collector, Theni District in the (Approved in Class-I A for the Issue of Structural Class - I A (50 Lakhs and above)
- Panel Valuer State Bank of India, Canara Bank
- Bank of India, Indian Overseas Bank, Indian Bank
- Punjab National Bank, Federal Bank, South Indian Bank,
- ICICI Bank, Can Fin Homes Ltd.

N

Location of the Building

- 469/4C, 469/5, Door No : B-9-1-A-123, PURNA VIDYA BHAVAN PUBLIC SCHOOL Bodinayakanur Taluk, Theni District. Kodangipatty Village, Kodangipatty Panchayat, Theni - Bodinayakanur Main Road, Resurvey No : 454/3, 469/3, 469/4A, 469/4B The Chairman,
- 05-01-2024
- Educational Building (School Class Rooms)
- $\underline{Z}$

Purpose for which the building is used

Date of Inspection

Z

0 Ch. 4 W

Suggestion for rectifying defects

Nature of defects noticed

If in a dangerous condition immediate

steps recommended to

10-01-2024

Regular Maintenance should be taken in the Regular Intervals.

Signature of the Inspection Authority of Officer prointed or Having Jurisdiction

Place Date

District Collector Panel Approval Roc No. 33398/2009/Class-IA Er M. SAHUL HAMEED B.E M.SC. (Valu) M.I.E., FIV

10-1-279/18, Theni Road, Aundipatty VX-11273

Scanned with OKEN Scanner



# Er. M. SAHUL HAMEED, B.E., M.Sc., (Val) FIV., MIE.

Consulting Civil & Structural Engineer

- Govt. Approved Engineer for Structural Stability Class-1A (33398 / 2009) \* Chartered Engineer
- Regd. Valuer for Income Tax & Wealth Tax (11/RV/2019-20
- Regd. Valuer for Insolvency & Bankruptcy Board of India (IBBI / RV / 02 / 2019 / 11145) - Approved Valuer (F-25935)
- Regd. Structural Engineer in DTCP. Regd. Engineer, Regd. Construction Engineer and Licenced Building Surveyor.

email: sahulhameed648@gmail.com \* Ph. 04546 - 293648

Mob: 94433 97174

Canfin Homes Tamilnadu Grama Bank South Indian Bank Federal Bank Punjab National Bank Indian Bank, UCO Bank Indian Overseas Bank Bank of India State Bank of India Bank Panel Valuer Canara Bank

Scanned with OKEN Scanner

### DECLARATION

Aundipatti in Theni District do here by declare that I Possess the Qualification and Experience Specified Structural Soundness of the building by the Certificate in the Table to Rule II of the Madras Public Building (Licensing) Rule 1986 for issuing the Certificate of M.SAHUL HAMEED son of Sri.P.Mohamed All Jinna residing at 10-1-279 / 18, Theni Road

Signature of the Certifying Engineer

M.SAHUL HAMEED

Name and Address (in block letters)

B.E., M.Sc., (Valu) M.I.E., FIV

28 Years Experience of

w N

Experience and Nature Engineering Qualification

- Chartered Engineer
- Regd. Valuer Income Tax & Wealth Tax
- Regd. Valuer. IBBI, New Delhi
- Regd. Engineer.
- Regd .Construction Engineer
- in Town and Country Planning Regd. Structural Engineer
- Govt Approved Valuer.
- Consulting Civil Engineer
- Panel of Engineers
- Class I A (50 Lakhs and above) Stability Certificate"
- Panel Valuer State Bank of India, Canara Bank
- Punjab National Bank, Federal Bank, South Indian Bank, Bank of India, Indian Overseas Bank, Indian Bank
- ICICI Bank, Can Fin Homes Ltd.

(Approved in Grade-1 for the issue of Structural Soundness Certificate by Collector. Theni District in the Proceeding Roc No.33398/2009/CI Dated 30.08.2010.

Place Date Theni 10-01-2024

Signature of the Panel Engineer

District Collector Panel Approval Roc. No. 33398/2009/Class-IA Er.M.SAHUL HAMEED B.E., M.SC. (Valu) M.I.E., FIV

10-1-279/18, Theni Road, Aundipatty



## Fraceedings of the District Collector, Them District Present: Dr.F. Muthuvcerran, I.A.S.,

10.033398/2009/CI

Dated : 30.08.2010

Sub : rule 11 - application of Thurn, Mr. Sahul Hameed,, Engineer Tamil Nada Public Buildings (Licensing) Act 1965 and Rules 1966 - Panel of Engineers - Them District - under -include his name in the panel - ordered

1) Application of Thiru.M.Sahul Hamcod, Engineer, Andipatti, dated:07.08.2009.
2) Superintendent Engineer, Public works Department, 2) Superintendent Engineer, Public works Department, Buildings (Construction & Maintenance), Circle No. 2, Maintenance), Circle No. 2, Maintenance, Circle No. 2, Maintenance, Circle No. 449M/on.swill=n.30/2609, dated.

09.09.2009. Offica, Paryakulam,

Ros: No.:5581/2009/A3, dated:10.10.2009.
4) Superintendent of Police, Them, Letter C.Nöll3/22103/63/2009, dated:22.10.2009.
5) This Office Letter addressed to the Chief Engineer,

6) Engineer-in-Chief, Water Resources Organization & Chef Engineer (General) Public Works. Department, Chepauk, Cheman - 5, letter No.: AEE/TL/AE/66137/2010, dated: 27.07.2010. Water Resources Organisation, Public Works, Department, Chescan - 5, Roc. No. 33398/20190C1, dured: 08:17.7809.

7) Proceedings of the Board of Engineers, No.: 486-5, dated: 19.06.2010.

Thiru. M. Sahul Hameed, Engineer, residing at 9-1-55, Thoppu. Street, Indian part, Andiparty has submitted an application to include his name in the panel of Indiancers in Them District to issue Stability Cortificate for Public Buildings.

Accordingly, a report was called from Superistending Engineer, Department, Mactural -2, to include his name in the Panel of Engineers.

The Superintending Engineer, Madurai has sent his report as per seterance 2" atted in his report, he stated that Thiru.M. Sahui Harneed, is eligible to get enrolment in the panel of Engineers under the category class-LA. (Building Words Costa above Rs. 30 lakhs) as per the G.O. No. 97, Municipal. Administration and Water Supply (M.A.4) Department deted:16.07.2001 and recommended to include this name in the Panel of Engineers.

The Superintendent of Police, Therri, in his letter 4th cated, has stated

that the applicant Thru.M.Sahri Harneed has not come to any adverse nonce and not involved in any criminal case during his stay at Theri District. The Revenue Divisional provided in any criminal case during his stay at Theri District. The Revenue Divisional involved in any criminal case during his stay at Theri District. The Revenue Divisional of the involved in any criminal case during his stay at Theri District. name of There A Sahul Hanneed in the Panel of Engineers.

- recommend vide the Proceedings of Board of Engineers in No.: BOE/486-5/2010, everks costing more than Rs.30 Inkhs) for the purpose of issuing Certificates of Structural Soundness Certificates to the Public Buildings and the validity of approval as for a period Engineer (General) Public Works Department, Chennal, in his letter that the Board of Engineers in their 486\* Meeting held on 31.05.20 of five years and it expires on 5/2015. Practicing, Engineers 19.06.2010, the name of Thirn, M.Sahul Hamood to be included in the Panel of Private The Engineer-in-Chief, Water Resources Organisation and Chief of Theni District Under Class I-A (One-A) Meeting held on 31.05.2016 have resolved to 5" cited has statud category' (Building dated:
- the Board of Engineers as laid down under Rule 11 of the Tamil Mada Public Buildings included in the Panel of Private Engineers maintained in this office with the approval of Buildings under the Tamil Nadu Fublic Buildings (Licensing Act) 1965 in There District. (Licensing) Rules 1966 for the issue of Structural Stability 9-1-55. Hence, the name of Thiru, M.Sahul Hamcod, Thoppu Street, Jakkampatti, Andipatty is hereby Certificate B.E. ordered to M.B.A.(Civil) tor

Building works costing more than Rs.30 Jaklu). He is registered under the category of Class I-A (One-A) (the value

5/2015 The individual is instructed to renew his registration on expiry of the period The validity of approval is for a period of five years and it expires

Sd/P.Muthuveeran Distrut Collector

TICIT!

for Collector

Theni

Thirt. M. Sahul Harneed, B.E., M.B.A 9-1-55, Thoppu Street,

Jakkamparu, Andipatty.

Copy to the Engineer - in - Chief, WRO and Older Engineer (General), PWD, Chepak

Copy to the Superintending Engineer PWD, (C'& M) Maduni-2

Copy to the Revenue Divisional Officer, Uthanapalayan Revenue Divisional Officer, Penyakulam

Copy to the Them

Copy to the District Educational Officer, Penyakulan / Uthamapalayan Chief Educational Officer,

Copy to the Copy to the District Elementary Education Officer, Theni /

Commissioner Panchnyat Union Periyakularn Uthamapalayam / Aundipath/ Myladimparai / Bodineyakanur / Cumbum / Chimumanur

Copy to Stock File / Spire copy - 2 All Tahsildars

திரு.ந.வெங்கடாசலம், இ.ஆ.ப., மாவட்ட ஆட்சித் தலைவர், தேனி

திரு.ஆ.சாமுல்னம்து, த./பெருக்காது அலிஜின்னா, 9-1-55, சேதாப்பு தெகரு, சக்கப்பட்டி,

ந.க.எண்.39714/2014/சி1 நாள்: 20. O6.2016

BUT,

பொருள்: கோரியது - தொடர்பாக. தனியார் பொறியாளர் பட்டியலில் பெயரிணை நிரந்தரப்படுத்தல் திரு.சாகுல்ஹமீது என்பவர் தேனி தனியார் பொறியாளர் - தேனி மாவட்டம் - ஆணிரபட்டி வட்டம் Longanit Minga alganian --

- பானவை தலைமைப் பொறியாளர், நீர்வள ஆதார மற்றும் தலைமைப் பொறியாளர், எண்.AEE/T1/AEI/66137/2010, நாள்.27.7.2010 சேப்பாக்கம், சென்னை-5 Picotorii பொபது
- 2 தேளி மாவட்ட ஆட்சித்தலைவர் அவர்களின் செயல்முறை ஆணை ந.க.எண்:33398/2009/சி1 நாள்:30.8.2010.
- திரு. சாகுல்ஹமீது தனியார் பொறியாளர், மனு நாள்:இல்லை.
- 4. இவ்வலுவலக கடிதம் இதே எனர் நாள்:13.11.2015
- 5. தலைமைப் பொறியாளர், நீர்வள ஆதார் அமைப்பு மற்றும் தலைமைப் பொறியாளர், பொபது சேப்பாக்கம், சென்னை -5 கடித என்.AEE/T1/AE/35588/2015, நாள்.03.2.2016

不可 主義等

பகுங்கித்து தரக்கோரி பார்வை 3-இல் தங்களால் மறு செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது. ஆணைகளின்படியான கால அளவு 31.5.2015-இல் முடிவனடந்து விட்டதால் தாங்க்கிக்கப்பட்ட பொறியாளர் பட்டியலில் சேர்த்து பிறப்பிக்கப்பட்ட பார்வை 2-ல் காணும் Gern Gening. ומותב נ.וח, திரு.எாகுவ்ஹமீது क्षान्य कि என்பவர் מוברום, 9-1-55 தோப்பு தெரு பெயரினை Ggodf SISSECTED FOR IDITORILL. elegi D

ஆவர்கள் பம் பார்வை 4இல் காஜும் கடிதம் மூலம் எருத்துரு வோர்பட்டது. BB Ognima முதன்மை தலைமைப் பொறியாளர், (கட்டடம்) சென்னை

தெரிவிக்கப்படுகிறது. வலியுறுத்த தேவையில்லை என்றும், அரசால் திருத்தம் வெளியிடப்படும் வரை உரிமம் புதுப்பிக்க முன்னிலையில் பொறியாளர் பட்டியலில் பெயரினை சேர்ப்பதற்கு முன்மொழிவுகள் Board of Engineers -மற்றும் தலைமைப் பொறியாளர், (பொபது) அவர்களின் கடிதத்தில் அங்கீகிக்கப்பட்ட பார்வை 5-இல் காணும் தலைமைப் பொறியாளர், நீர்வள ஆதார அமைப்பு தேவையில்லை சமாப்பிக்கப்படும்போது 5 வருடங்கள் செல்லத்தக்கது என்று குறிப்பிட என்றும் தெரிவிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது **डाळां** क्र விவரம்

/m. B. s. W/

ஒம்/ந.வெங்கடாசலம் மாவட்ட ஆட்சித் தலைவர், தேனி.

30-6-16